Oryx Petroleum Announces Participation in the Bank of America Merrill Lynch 13th Annual Oil & Gas Conference at The Grove, Hertfordshire UK



Calgary, Alberta, March 25, 2014

Oryx Petroleum Corporation Limited ("Oryx Petroleum" or the "Corporation") (TSX: OXC) today announces its participation in the Bank of America Merrill Lynch 13th Annual Oil & Gas Conference at The Grove Golf & Country Club in Chandler's Cross, Hertfordshire UK.

Michael Ebsary, the Corporation's Chief Executive Officer, will participate in one-on-one meetings on April the 1st 2014.

ABOUT ORYX PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED

Oryx Petroleum is an international oil exploration company focused in Africa and the Middle East. The Corporation's shares are listed on the Toronto Stock Exchange under the symbol "OXC". The Oryx Petroleum group of companies was founded in 2010 by The Addax and Oryx Group Limited and key members of the former senior management team of Addax Petroleum Corporation. Oryx Petroleum has interests in six license areas, two of which have yielded oil discoveries and four of which are prospective for oil. The Corporation is the operator or technical partner in four of the six license areas. Two license areas are located in the Kurdistan Region and the Wasit governorate (province) of Iraq and four license areas are located in West Africa in Nigeria, the AGC administrative area offshore Senegal and Guinea Bissau, and Congo (Brazzaville). Further information about Oryx Petroleum is available at www.oryxpetroleum.com or under Oryx Petroleum's profile at www.sedar.com.

For additional information about Oryx Petroleum, please contact:

Craig Kelly

Chief Financial Officer
Tel.: +41 (0) 58 702 93 23
craig.kelly@oryxpetroleum.com

Scott Lewis

Head of Corporate Finance Tel.: +41 (0) 58 702 93 52 scott.lewis@oryxpetroleum.com